158
Raised SMT soldering Test Socket
For BGA / Bumped chip / WLCSP / eMMC Package
1.00 mm pitch (from 1.00 mm up to 1.26 mm)
E-tec Interconnect AG is the world leading Test socket manufacturer
Specifications contact type code 1029 & 1028
Application Surface mouting Force 25 gr
Mounting Raised SMT Current rating 1.8 A
Bandwidth (GHz@-1dB) na Capacitance pF na
Contact resistance <100mOhm Inductance nH na
Chip contact tip shape Single Point tip or Concave tip Temperature range -55°C to +150°C
PCB tip shape Raised SMT Mating cycles 100 K
How to order
The Raised SMT socket lifts the socket above close-by components on PCB and uses the same footprint as your chip. Socket is
simply placed and reflowed onto the PCB in the same way as the chip and it only requires a small amount of additional board
space. Raised SMT sockets are available with all retention systems. We aim to solve your requirements. Please note, we will
always request the chip data to ensure we offer a compatible socket. For Raised SMT sockets in general, E-tec Interconnect AG
recommends the use of locating pegs, which can be soldered to the PCB for added mechanical strength.
ABG adapter series
For BGA / Test socket adapter
From 0.4 up to 1.27 mm pitch
ABG # # # # - # # # # - # # # # 5 # #
Nbr of
contacts
Depends on
ballcount of chip
Contact type
E116 : Through-hole for 1.27 mm pitch (concave) A=2.0mm
E158 : Through-hole Optional for 1.27 mm pitch A =2.0 mm
E168 : Through-hole for 1.00 mm pitch A= 2.5 mm
E175 : Through-hole for 0.80 mm pitch A= 2.5 mm
E420 : Through-hole for 0.60 mm pitch A= 1.5 mm
E406 : SMT 0.40 /0.50 / 0.60 mm pitch A= 2.8 mm
E437 : Raised SMT 0.40 / 0.50 / 0.60 mm pitch A= 4.7 mm
SB406 : SMT Solderballs 0.40 /0.50 / 0.60 mm pitch A= 2.8 mm
SB437 : Raised SMT Solderballs 0.40 / 0.50 / 0.60 mm A= 4.7 mm
Grid code  /
Config. code
Will be given by the
factory after receipt of
the chip datasheet
Plating
55: Gold/Gold
______________
For Solderballs only :
95: Tin/Gold
05: PbTin/Gold
Pitch
12: 1.27 mm
10: 1.0 mm (up to 1.26)
08: 0.8 mm (up to 0.99)
07: 0.70 mm (up to 0.79)
06: 0.60 mm (up to 0.69)
05: 0.50 mm (up to 0.59)
04: 0.40 mm (up to 0.49)
ABG adapter to be soldered onto board
Specifications
Terminal Type Material Plating Adapter Others
116, 158, 168, 175,
420, 406, & 437
Contact : CuZn
Solderball : SAC305
Au over Ni over Cu Material: Polyepoxy or other high temp mat.
Operating Temperature : 55C to 125C
Processing Temperature : +260C for 60 sec.
How to order
BGA Socket
(Screwed on ABG)
ABG Raised SMT
Adapter
SMT Standard
type
SMT Raised
type
SMT Solderballs
type
SMT Raised
Solderballs type
Through-hole
type
       ABG  # # # # - # # # # - # # #  # 5 # #
Nbr of
contacts
Depends on
ballcount of chip
Contact type
E116  : Through-hole for 1.27 mm pitch (concave) A=2.0mm
E158  : Through-hole Optional for 1.27 mm pitch A =2.0 mm
E168  : Through-hole for 1.00 mm pitch A= 2.5 mm
E175  : Through-hole for 0.80 mm pitch A= 2.5 mm
E420  : Through-hole for 0.60 mm pitch A= 1.5 mm
E406  : SMT 0.40 /0.50 / 0.60 mm pitch A= 2.8 mm
E437  : Raised SMT 0.40 / 0.50 / 0.60 mm pitch A= 4.7 mm
SB406  : SMT Solderballs 0.40 /0.50 / 0.60 mm pitch A= 2.8 mm
SB437  : Raised SMT Solderballs 0.40 / 0.50 / 0.60 mm A= 4.7 mm
Grid code  /
Config. code
Will be given by the
factory after receipt of
the chip datasheet
Plating
55: Gold/Gold
______________
For Solderballs only :
95: Tin/Gold
05: PbTin/Gold
Pitch
12: 1.27 mm
10: 1.0 mm (up to 1.26)
08: 0.8 mm (up to 0.99)
07: 0.70 mm (up to 0.79)
06: 0.60 mm (up to 0.69)
05: 0.50 mm (up to 0.59)
04: 0.40 mm (up to 0.49)